Four (4) AN/MPQ–65 Radar Sets 
Four (4) Engagement Control Stations 

Four (4) Radar Interface Units (RIU) 
Modification Kits 

Sixteen (16) M903 Launching Stations 
adapted 

Eighteen (18) Launcher Integrated 
Network Kits (LINKs) (includes two 
(2) spares) 

Two hundred and eight (208) Patriot 
Advanced Capability-3 (PAC–3) 
Missile Segment Enhancement (MSE) 
Missiles 

Eleven (11) PAC–3 MSE Test Missiles 

IBCS Software 
Six (6) Current Operations—IBCS 

Engagement Operations Centers 
(EOCs) 

Six (6) Engagement Operations—IBCS

[...]

consisting of four (4) AN/MPQ–65 radar 
sets, four (4) engagement control 
stations, four (4) Radar Interface Units 
(RIU) modification kits, sixteen (16) 
M903 Launching stations adapted, 
eighteen (18) Launcher Integrated 
Network Kits (LINKs) (includes two (2) 
spares), two hundred and eight (208) 
Patriot Advanced Capability-3 (PAC–3) 
Missile Segment Enhancement (MSE) 
missiles, eleven (11) PAC–3 MSE test 
missiles, IBCS software, two (2) future 
operations—IBCS Engagement 

Operations Centers (EOCs), six (6) 
current operations-IBCS EOCs, six (6)